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Wimbledon Village 

Wimbledon 
Village 

COPSE HILL Theft/Taking of M/V Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle. 17/11/2021 
02:25:00 

17/11/2021 
02:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

QUEENSMERE CLOSE Theft From M/V Theft of catalytic converter from motor vehicle by 
unknown suspect. No CCTV. 

09/11/2021 
20:00:00 

10/11/2021 
09:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

HOLLAND AVENUE Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

By unknown persons damaging the window in the 
glazed door at venue 

18/11/2021 
18:30:00 

18/11/2021 
18:45:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

THE GRANGE Theft From M/V 2x laptops and tools stolen from van. Unknown 
suspect(s) drilled a hole to the side van door 

17/11/2021 
11:00:00 

17/11/2021 
15:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

THE GRANGE Theft From M/V Informant is reporting theft from his vehicle 17/11/2021 
11:00:00 

17/11/2021 
15:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

PARKSIDE Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

Believed by suspect unknown using a method 
unknown to disable the lock to victim’s bike and 
remove it. 

24/11/2021 
08:30:00 

24/11/2021 
17:19:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

COTTENHAM PARK 
ROAD 

Burglary - 
Residential 

Entry gained by smashing a ground floor window. Tidy 
search of address 

26/11/2021 
19:59:00 

26/11/2021 
20:05:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

ATKINSON CLOSE Burglary - 
Residential 

Suspects 1 and 2 broke into property 26/11/2021 
19:17:00 

26/11/2021 
19:20:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

ATKINSON CLOSE Other Criminal 
Damage 

Door glass smashed 26/11/2021 
14:10:00 

27/11/2021 
08:10:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

HOLLAND AVENUE Burglary - 
Residential 

By suspect unknown gaining entry to victim’s house 
via a front door by means unknown and stealing a 
purse and cash from inside. 

27/11/2021 
17:00:00 

27/11/2021 
22:45:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

COTTENHAM PARK 
ROAD 

Burglary - 
Residential 

Suspects appeared to move door matt and empty a 
plant from its pot looking for a door key, no entry 
gained. 

28/11/2021 
04:48:00 

28/11/2021 
04:49:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

ATKINSON CLOSE Burglary - 
Residential 

Victim reports that x2 males broke into her home via 
breaking the rear garden's glass door, stealing items 
from inside. 

27/11/2021 
03:00:00 

27/11/2021 
05:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

NEWSTEAD WAY Theft/Taking of M/V Theft of a motor vehicle 28/11/2021 
19:00:00 

29/11/2021 
07:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

COPSE HILL Theft/Taking of M/V Vehicle stolen from a driveway, no suspects seen. 02/11/2021 
23:30:00 

02/11/2021 
23:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

SOMERSET ROAD Theft From M/V Suspects using a grey Vauxhall Insignia have taken 
tools from victim’s unlocked van 

04/11/2021 
03:00:00 

04/11/2021 
11:45:00 
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