## Wimbledon Village

Wimbledon Village	COPSE HILL	Theft/Taking of M/V	Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle.	17/11/2021 02:25:00	17/11/2021 02:30:00
Wimbledon Village	QUEENSMERE CLOSE	Theft From M/V	Theft of catalytic converter from motor vehicle by unknown suspect. No CCTV.	09/11/2021 20:00:00	10/11/2021 09:00:00
Wimbledon Village	HOLLAND AVENUE	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	By unknown persons damaging the window in the glazed door at venue	18/11/2021 18:30:00	18/11/2021 18:45:00
Wimbledon Village	THE GRANGE	Theft From M/V	2x laptops and tools stolen from van. Unknown suspect(s) drilled a hole to the side van door	17/11/2021 11:00:00	17/11/2021 15:00:00
Wimbledon Village	THE GRANGE	Theft From M/V	Informant is reporting theft from his vehicle	17/11/2021 11:00:00	17/11/2021 15:00:00
Wimbledon Village	PARKSIDE	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	Believed by suspect unknown using a method unknown to disable the lock to victim's bike and remove it.	24/11/2021 08:30:00	24/11/2021 17:19:00
Wimbledon Village	COTTENHAM PARK ROAD	Burglary - Residential	Entry gained by smashing a ground floor window. Tidy search of address	26/11/2021 19:59:00	26/11/2021 20:05:00
Wimbledon Village	ATKINSON CLOSE	Burglary - Residential	Suspects 1 and 2 broke into property	26/11/2021 19:17:00	26/11/2021 19:20:00
Wimbledon Village	ATKINSON CLOSE	Other Criminal Damage	Door glass smashed	26/11/2021 14:10:00	27/11/2021 08:10:00
Wimbledon Village	HOLLAND AVENUE	Burglary - Residential	By suspect unknown gaining entry to victim's house via a front door by means unknown and stealing a purse and cash from inside.	27/11/2021 17:00:00	27/11/2021 22:45:00
Wimbledon Village	COTTENHAM PARK ROAD	Burglary - Residential	Suspects appeared to move door matt and empty a plant from its pot looking for a door key, no entry gained.	28/11/2021 04:48:00	28/11/2021 04:49:00
Wimbledon Village	ATKINSON CLOSE	Burglary - Residential	Victim reports that x2 males broke into her home via breaking the rear garden's glass door, stealing items from inside.	27/11/2021 03:00:00	27/11/2021 05:00:00
Wimbledon Village	NEWSTEAD WAY	Theft/Taking of M/V	Theft of a motor vehicle	28/11/2021 19:00:00	29/11/2021 07:00:00
Wimbledon Village	COPSE HILL	Theft/Taking of M/V	Vehicle stolen from a driveway, no suspects seen.	02/11/2021 23:30:00	02/11/2021 23:30:00
Wimbledon Village	SOMERSET ROAD	Theft From M/V	Suspects using a grey Vauxhall Insignia have taken tools from victim's unlocked van	04/11/2021 03:00:00	04/11/2021 11:45:00

Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures November 2021